

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS 918/2024 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate, for the petitioner. Mr. Suyash Pant, Standing Counsel, for the State. Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate, for the respondent no. 2. (2) Petitioner has sought leave to amend the relief clause. Such prayer is not opposed by the Counsel for the respondents. Accordingly, the amendment application (IA/2/2024) is allowed. Amended writ petition be filed by 15.4.2024. (3) List on 16.4.2024. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 10.4.2024 Pr

--	--	--	--