

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="699 353 1043 385">WPMS No. 918 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="699 389 1267 421"><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="699 474 1490 1057" style="list-style-type: none"><li data-bbox="699 474 1490 555">1. Mr. Arun Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner.</li><li data-bbox="699 609 1490 689">2. Mr. Suyash Pant, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</li><li data-bbox="699 743 1343 775">3. List this case on 27.09.2024.</li><li data-bbox="699 828 1490 909">4. In the meantime, respondents shall file counter affidavit(s).</li><li data-bbox="699 963 1490 1043">5. Urgency application (IA No. 5 of 2024) stands disposed of.</li></ol> <p data-bbox="1018 1151 1490 1214" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 09.08.2024</p> <p data-bbox="699 1218 762 1240">Aswal</p>