

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>10.02.2025</u>		<p data-bbox="740 353 1086 383">WPMS No. 918 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="740 389 1283 421"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="740 461 1528 999">Heard Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. M.C. Pant, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Devendra Pant, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent no. 1, Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2, Mr. Rahul Consul, learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 and Mr. Siddharth Bankoti, learned counsel for the respondent no.5.</p> <p data-bbox="740 1028 1528 1189">2. Learned counsel for the parties are seeking one week's time to file written arguments.</p> <p data-bbox="740 1218 1528 1312">3. List on 18.02.2025 under the same head.</p> <p data-bbox="1139 1391 1528 1458" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 10.02.2025</p> <p data-bbox="740 1464 799 1487">Shiv/</p>