

| SL. No | Date       | Office reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | Notes, COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|--------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|        | 18.02.2025 |                                                                                           | <p>WPMS No.918 of 2024</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Heard Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. M.C. Pant, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Devendra Pant, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent no.1, Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsel for the respondent no.2, Mr. Rahul Consul, learned counsel for the respondent no.3 and Mr. Siddhartha Bankoti, learned counsel for the respondent no.5.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Counter affidavits and rejoinder affidavits are taken on record.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Written arguments have been filed by the petitioner.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 has sought instruction whether the respondent no.1 is willing to give effect to the Joint Inspection Report (Annexure No.2 to the supplementary counter affidavit, filed by the respondent no.1).</p> <p><b>5.</b> List on 10.03.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b><br/>18.02.2025</p> |

Pant/

