

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D/55			WPMS No.918 of 2024 <u>With</u> <u>IA No.8 of 2025</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Suyesh Pant, Standing Counsel for respondent no.1. Mr. Rahul Consul, Advocate for respondent no.3. The delay in filing the supplementary counter affidavit is condoned. Supplementary counter affidavit is taken on record. IA No.8 of 2025, stands disposed of accordingly. List on 08.05.2025. (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 27.03.2025 Sanjay