

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No. 918 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J</u> 1. Mr. Arvind Vashish, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Suyash Pant, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Rahul Consul, learned counsel for the respondent-MDDA. 4. Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent. 5. Mr. Siddharth Bankoti, learned counsel for the respondent. 6. At the joint request of the parties, list this case on 25.11.2025. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J) 17.11.2025 Aswal

--	--	--	--